# 503708610 02/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3755251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGE DESPORTES	09/03/2014
CLAUDINE VIVIANE LALANNE-MAGNE	09/03/2014
RENAUD VIGUIER	09/03/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEOS EUROPE AG
Street Address:	AVENUE DES UTTINS, 3
City:	ROLLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1180

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14914281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCM-4702-357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONARD C. MITCHARD

SIGNATURE: /Leonard C. Mitchard/

DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4702-357\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4702-357\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503708610 REEL: 037825 FRAME: 0051

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER all of French nationality, residing at Cours des heros Bt B, 13109 Simiane-Collongue, , France, 32 Bis Boulevard Pablo Neruda, 13920 Saint Mitres les Remparts, France and 13 rue Daniel, 34200 Sete, France respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE (CO-) POLYMERISATION OF OLEFINS which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00300 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 13183811.2 dated 10th September 2013 filed in the name of INEOS Europe AG.

WHEREAS WE, Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER are employed by INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS Europe AG are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER and INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS Europe AG their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 10<sup>th</sup> September 2013.

Dated: 03/03/2014	Serge DESPORTES	Witnessed fabien BIN
Dated: 03 / 0.9 / 2014	Claudine-Viviane LALANNE-MA	AGNE Witnessed fabien BIN
Dated: 03/09/2014	Renaud HGUIER	Witnessed Fabien Bini
for INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS		Accepted for INEOS Europe AG
Name:	TOTAL Standards and in a description is a description properly description of the contract of	Susan Elizabeth STEVENS
Position:		By Power of Attorney
Dated:		Dated:

PATENT REEL: 037825 FRAME: 0052

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER all of French nationality, residing at Cours des heros Bt B, 13109 Simiane-Collongue, , France, 32 Bis Boulevard Pablo Neruda, 13920 Saint Mitres les Remparts, France and 13 rue Daniel, 34200 Sete, France respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE (CO-) POLYMERISATION OF OLEFINS which is the subject of Incos Patent Case No. 00300 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 13183811.2 dated 10th September 2013 filed in the name of INEOS Europe AG.

WHEREAS WE, Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER are employed by INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS Europe AG are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Serge DESPORTES, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Renaud VIGUIER and INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS Europe AG their successors, logal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 10th September 2013.

Dated: 03/03/2014

Sorge DESPORTES

Claudino Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE

Fabien BINI

Dated: 03/09/2014

Dated: 03/09/2014

Renaud VIGUIER

Witnessed Fabren BINI

for INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS

Name:

Dated:

Accepted for INEX'S Europe AG

Susan Elizabeth STEVENS By Power of Attorney

Dated:

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016 REEL: 037825 FRAME: 0053**